

IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, 4th COURT,
ASANSOL, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

Present : **Shri Arpit Bhattacharya**
(J.O. Code: WB01390)
Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol

Complaint Case- 1602 of 2022
CNR No. WBBD16-022822-2022

Order dt. 04.01.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and SA.
Complainant is present by filing Hazira.
Complainant is filed affidavit-in-chief duly signed by him and identified by his Ld. Advocate and same be kept with the record.
Complainant namely S. Venkateswaran is partly examined on dock u/s 200 Cr.P.C and deferred on prayer of Ld. Advocate for complainant.
To 04.02.2023 for further SA.

Dictated and Corrected by me

-S/d-

**Judicial Magistrate 4th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

-S/d- A. Bhattacharya

**Judicial Magistrate 4th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**