

**Complaint Case- 1602/2022**  
**CNR NO. WBBD16-022822-2022**

**Order dt 04.02.2022**

Today is fixed for appearance and S/A.

Complainant namely Indian Motors Parts & Accessories Ltd. is present by filing hazira being represented by his Ld. Advocate.

Said complainant is examined u/s 200 Cr.P.C

Perused the materials on record including the deposition of the complainant on dock, it appears to this Court that there are sufficient grounds to proceed against the accused person for the offence u/S 138 of N. I Act.

Issue process u/s 204 CrPC against accused person namely Bidyut Mazumder for the offence u/s 138 of N. I. Act in both ways.

File requisites at once.

To **25.04.2023** for S/R and Appearance.

**Dictated and Corrected by me**

**-Sd/-**

**Judicial Magistrate 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**-Sd/- A. Bhattacharya**

**Judicial Magistrate 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**