

C –1602 of 2022

Order Dated
10.07.2023

Complainant files hazira.

A police report along with the unserved notice is received.

The report reveals that the notice could not be served due to expiry of time and date.

Complainant files fresh requisites of notice,

Issue the same

Fix 128.09.2023 for S/R and appearance.

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court,Asansol

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court,Asansol