

C-1602/22

Order dated

13.11.24

Today is fixed for appearance

Complainant files hazira

On perusal of the record it is found that SR was duly served upon accused but he did not turn up for which BC-II is directed to issue W/A against him.

Complainant to file requisites at once.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 28.05.25 for ER of WA.

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol

