

Complaint Case 1602 of 2022

Present : **Shri Arpit Bhattacharya**
Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol

Order dated 04.06.2025

Record is put up today by accused person namely, Bidyut Majumdar along with another application praying for accepting his surrender and to enlarge on bail on the grounds as stated therein.

On perusal it is found that accused has filed copy of ordersheet of ACJM Durgapur dated 28.05.2025 wherein it is found that accused was released on interim bail on furnishing interim bail bond of Rs. 1,000/- along with one registered surety along with condition to surrender before the Trial Court on or before 07.06.2025 and for which I do not find any embargo in accepting such prayer of accused. Accordingly, he is released on furnishing interim bail bond of Rs. 500/- along with one registered surety of like amount id to JC.

Subsequently, accused person namely, Bidyut Majumdar furnishes bail bond as mentioned above with registered surety namely, Kalyan Sen which is found fit and correct and for which accused is released from this case if not wanted in connection with the other case.

To 31.10.2025 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman